

Crl(A) 2/21 (CIS 2/21)

Order dated 05.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal and LCR from the Ld court below.

The appellant files appearance through Ld Counsel.

Ld counsel for the appellant is present.

No step taken by the respondent, State of West Bengal.

LCR has not been received by this Court.

Issue necessary instruction to the Ld Court below for transmission of LCR for hearing of appeal.

Fixing 13.05.2025 for hearing of appeal and LCR.

Issue necessary instruction for transmission of LCR.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.