

Crl(A) 2/21 (CIS 2/21)

Order dated 13.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal and LCR from the Ld court of Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Alipurduar.

This an Appeal under section 374 Cr PC preferred by the appellants/convicts in connection with GR 3585 of 2008, arising out of Alipurduar PS case 864/2008 dated 11.09.2008 decided before the Ld Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Alipurduar on 04.01.2021.

The appellant files appearance through Ld Counsel.

Ld counsel for the appellant is present.

No step taken by the respondent, State of West Bengal.

LCR has not been received by this Court.

Issue necessary instruction to the Ld Court of Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court Alipurduar for transmission of LCR for hearing of appeal.

Fixing 21.07.2025 for hearing of appeal and LCR.

Issue necessary instruction for transmission of LCR.

Let a copy of order be sent to Ld Court below.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.